FORM NLRB-508 (4-19)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
08-CB-245915	8/2/19			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

			13.11	33333323 233 333 333 333 233 233 233 23			
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	SAGENTS	AGAINST WHICH CHARC	SE IS BRO	UGHT			
a. Name				b. Union Representative to contact			
United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied & Industrial Service Workers International Union, AFL-CIO, CLC				Brad Manzolillo			
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)).	e. Cell No.		
60 Boulevard of the Allies			412-562	-2529	412-418-4333		
Five Gateway Center			f. Fax. No).			
Room 913			412-562-2555				
Pittsburgh, PA 15222			g. e-mail				
			Q	bmanzolillo	@usw.org		
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engage	ging in unfair	r labor practices within the	meaning of	of section 8(b)	and (list subsections)		
(1)		of the Nation	nal Labor R	elations Act, a	nd these unfair labor		
practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of	the Act, or th	nese unfair labor practices	affecting o	ommerce withi	n the meaning of		
the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.							
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts const	ituting the alleged unfair la	abor practio	es)			
The Union and its agents have forged employee signature	s on repres	sentation cards within t	he last six	months, ther	eby restraining and		
coercing employees in the free exercise of their Section 7							
2. Name of Employee		do Tol No	h Oall Na		- Fou No		
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No	•	c. Fax No.		
JSW Steel USA Ohio, Inc.		740-535-8512	740-512-3504 N/A		N/A		
		d. e-mail	an @iauuat	a al ua			
		jack.johnsto					
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)			6. Employ	er representativ	ve to contact		
1500 Commercial Avenue			lack C. Johnston				
Mingo Junction, Ohio 43938			Jack C. Johnston Director, Human Resources				
			Directo	, numan Ke	Sources		
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify pr	rincipal product or service		9. Number o	f workers employed		
Factory	Steel			325			
10. Full name of party filing charge							
JSW Steel USA Ohio, Inc.							
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)		11a, Tel. No.	b. Cell No	. 1	c. Fax No.		
,,,,,,,,,,,,			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		N/A		
1500 Commercial Avenue		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) d, e-mail	(0) (0), (0) (r)(C)			
Mingo Junction, Ohio 43938		Secretary and Secretary	@ia.uataa	Luc			
		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	@JSWStee				
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge a	nd that the s	statements		Tel. No.			
are true to the best of my knowledg	e and belief	;	L	412-394-334	0		
/11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/				Cell No.			
	el D. Glass			412-849-669	0		
(signature of representative or person making charge)	(Print/type nai	me and title or office, if any)		Fax No.			
				412-232-179	9		
One PPG Place, Suite 1900		9/2/10	Γ	e-mail			
Address Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Date 8/0/19				michael.glass@ogletree.com			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(2-10)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATIONS **OR ITS AGENTS**

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case	Date Filed				
08-CB-246385	8/12/2019				

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with the NLRB Regional	Director for the region in which	the alleged u	nfair labor practic	be occurred or is occurring.	
LABOR ORGANIZATIO	N OR ITS AGENTS AGAIN	IST WHICH	CHARGE IS B	ROUGHT	
a. Name International Union, United Automobile, A Agricultural Implement Workers of Americ 1219	-	b. Union Re (b) (6), (b)	presentative to c (7)(C)	ontact	
c. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code) 616 South Collett Street		d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No.	
Lima, OH 45805		(419) 229 f. Fax No.	0-0875	g. e-Mail	
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (ha subsection (s) (list subsections) (1)(A) of the N commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair Postal Reorganization Act.	lational Labor Relations Act, a	nd these unfair	r labor practices a	are unfair practices affecting	
Labor Organization breached its duty of fai temporary and supplemental employee hiring employee (b) (6). (b) (7)(C) as a regular employ	ng list, thereby acquies	cing in the	Employer's	decision not to hire	
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.	
Ford Motor Company		(419) 226-7008		b. och No.	
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
 Location of plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP con 1155 Bible Road, Lima, OH 45801-3193 	de)			oresentative to contact Human Resource Manager	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Factory	8. Identify principal product Vehicle Engines	or service	9. Number of w Approx. 10	vorkers employed	
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		11a. Tel. No. (b) (6), (l c. Fax No.		b. Cell No. 9 N. R.	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIF (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	code.)			RECEIVED RB REGION 8 UG 12 AM II:	
	An Individual Any pe name and title or office, if any	·	Cell No.) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
	1/1///		e-Mail		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

INTERNET FORM NLRB-508 (2-08)

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case 08-CB-246493	Date Filed 8/13/2019		

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	region in which the alleged u	ntair labor pr	actice occurre	ed or is occurring.
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	AGENTS AGAINST WHICH			
a. Name		b. Union Re	presentative	to contact
Teamsters Local 507		Holly D b	in	
		Title:		
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No.
5425 Warner Road #7		(216) 328-0)111	M-3
OH Valley View 44125		f. Fax No. (216) 328-5	CEE	g. e-Mail
		(210) 328-3	000	
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) (1)(A), (3) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	of the Natio	onal Labor Re	elations Act, a	and these unfair labor practices
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting the allege	d unfair labor	practices)	
2. Dasis of the charge (set forth a deal and condise statement of the	e racis constituting the alleger	a arriair iabor	practices	
See additional page				
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No (216) 491-1		b. Cell No.
City Of Shaker Heights		c. Fax No.	490	d. e-Mail
			1	
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)			6. Employ Al Aikens	er representative to contact
15600 Chagrin Blvd OH Shaker Heights 44120-				on Steward
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	Identify principal product	or service	9 Numbe	er of workers employed
Public Administration	o. Idonary principal product	OI SOI VIOO	100	a or mornore employed
		11a. Tel. N	<u> </u>	b. Cell No.
10. Full name of party filing charge		(b) (6), (b) (7		D. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail
44. Address of party filing sharge (-throat aits at the and 700 and a)				(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
-				
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to	the best of my knowledge and belie		l. No. (b) (6), (l	b)(7)(C)
(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		II No.	5) (1)(O)
(signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type				
	Title:		x No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		e-l	Mail	
Address	(date)_08/13/201	9 04:28:48), (b) (7)(C)
	(ddio)_			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Basis of the Charge

8(b)(1)(A)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to process the Charging Party's grievance for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.

8(b)(3)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has failed and refused to bargain in good faith with the employer.

FORM NLRB-508

(2-10)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATIONS OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
Свяе	Date Filed
08-CB-246506	8/13/19

OR ITS AGENTS				0/10/10		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with the NLRB Regional	Director for the region in which	the alleged u	nfeir labor practic	occurred or is occurring.		
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT D. Union Representative to contact						
			John King			
,	-			ļ		
				:		
c. Address (street, city, state and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No. 614-237-767	1 5 4 204	e. Cell No.		
4150 East Main Street, Columbus, Ohio 43213		014-237-707	1204			
		f. Fax No.		g. e-Mail		
			}			
 The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (has subsection (s) (list subsections) (1)(A) of the National L: the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices a Reorganization Act. 	abor Relations Act, and these are unfair practices affecting co	unfair labor pro ommerce within	actices are unfair the meaning of	practices affecting commerce within the Act and the Postal		
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise staten	nent of the facts constituting th	e elleged unfa	ir labor practices)	,		
(1) (0) (1) (7)(0)			_			
Since on or about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 2019, and co	ontinuously thereafter,	it, a l <u>abor</u>	organization	, by its officers, agents and		
representatives, restrained and coerced, and Kroger Company, in the exercise of right	is restraining and coe	rcing (b)	(6), (b) (7)	(C) an employee of The		
Kroger Company, in the exercise of right	nts to self-organization	i, to form,	join or assist	labor organizations, to		
bargain collectively through representatives	of the own choosing,	and to eng	gage in other	concerted activities for the		
purpose of collective bargaining or other m	utual aid or protection	, or to refra	in from any	or all such activities, which		
rights are guaranteed in Section 7 of the sai	d Act. Specifically, th	e Union fa	iled to repres	$_{\mathrm{sent}}$ (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) $_{\mathrm{in}}$		
regard to the Employer's reassignment of	and did so for arbitr	ary or othe	r unlawful re	easons.		
_		•	' '			
	<u> </u>		₋			
3. Name of Employer		4e. Tel. No.)	b. Cell No.		
The Kroger Company		410-589-3147				
		č, Fex No.	ĺ	d, e-Mail		
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP co	del	<u> </u>	6 Employer rep	resentative to contact		
of Location of Plant Involved (50 000) May, Makey 2010 In Sec.	,		- market top			
1060 Ashland Road, Mansfield, Ohio 44905			Scott Counts, S			
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product	or service	9. Number of w	orkers employed		
Grocery store	groceries		More than 2			
1D. Full name of party filling charge		11a, Tej. No.		b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) ((7)(C)			
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail		
				(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP	code.)					
o) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
(b) (C) (b) (Z) (C) enter	ere true to the best of my knowled	ion and belief.	Tel No.			
) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Cell No.	ame as above		
	An Individ					
(відлашів от пертехентвиче от регооп тівкілід спетде) (Ріппі	луре наше <u>апо вие от</u> обісе, ії ап <u>і</u>	7/	Fex No.			
Address seme es above	(date) VYI	4119	o-Mail			
Addresssame as above		كارح				
Address GRMS 69 Shove		D IMPRISON		E, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)		

Solicitation of the information on this form: is authorized by fine National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C.§ 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations. Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings of liftigations. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed.Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain there was upon request. Disologues of infa information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT V	VRITE IN THIS SPACE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	08-CB-246591	8/15/19
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional occurred or is occurring.	Director of the region in whi	ch the alleged unfair labor practice
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS A	GAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BE	ROUGHT
a. Name	b. Union Representative t	
International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees Local 24	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
c. Address	d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.
425 Careth Handary Charact	(419)244-6320	
435 South Hawley Street, Toledo, OH 43605	f. Fax No. (419)244-6325	g. e-Mail
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and a 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts of Since on or about (5)(0)(0)(7)(0), 2019, the Union has failed and Stranahan Theater and Great Hall regarding susper	unfair labor practices are unfair the meaning of the Act and the constituting the alleged unfair la d/or refused to represent	practices affecting commerce within Postal Reorganization Act. bor practices)
reasons. 3. Name of Employer Stranahan Theater and Great Hall	4a. Tel. No. (419)343-1913	4b. Cell No.
Suchalian Theater and Great Hall	4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)	6. Employer representativ	e to contact
4645 Heathdowns Blvd.	Manny Litton Tech	
Toledo, OH 43614	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler) 8. Principal production	luct or service	Number of Workers employed
Theater Stage produ	uctions	2
10. Full name of party filing charge	11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	11d e-Mail
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and ZIP code) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 12. DECLAR 1 declare that I have read the above charge and that the statement (b) (6), (b) (6), (b) (6), (b)	nts therein are true to the bes	Tel No.
	An Individual	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)	name and title or office, if any	Cell No.
Address (D) (O), (D) (7)(C)	Date:	Fax No.
	12-12-10	e-Mail
LFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY PRIVACY ACT ST citation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations to the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and orth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will be is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to december 1.	ATEMENT s Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et d related proceedings or litigation. I further explain these uses upon re	seq. The principal use of the information The routine uses for the information are

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			RITE IN THIS SPACE		
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		Case	Date filed		
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION AGENTS		08-CB-247328	8/29/19		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with th	e NLRB Regional Di	rector of the region in whic	h the alleged unfair labor practice		
occurred or is occurring.	OD ITS ACELITE ACA	INST WHICH CHARGE IS BR	OUGUT		
a. Name	OK ITS AGENTS AGA	b. Union Representative to			
American Postal Workers Union Local 170		Arnoid Cowell, Pres			
c. Address		d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.		
		(419)346-7876			
PO Box 695,		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail		
Toledo, OH 43697					
 h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relation the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting 	ns Act, and these unfa	air labor practices are unfair p	practices affecting commerce within		
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise state.	ment of the facts cons	stituting the alleged unfair lab	or practices)		
Since about six months prior to the filing of the char-					
and representatives, restrained and coerced and i					
organization, to form, join, or assist labor organizati	ons, to bargain coll	ectively through represen	tatives of their own choosing, and		
to engage in other concerted activities for the purpo	ose of collective ba	rgaining or other mutual a	aid or protection, or to refrain from		
any or all of such activities, which rights are guarant	eed in Section 7 of	the said Act.	,		
· - •			i		
One of Sealth of the sealth of	- the -best side	4 1-1	(b) (6). (b) (7)(C)		
Specifically, for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons	s, the above-name	d labor organization (1)	around 2019 withdrew file orlevances for (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
grievances filed by (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) and (2) since are	2019,	has failed and refused to	tile grievances for		
)		
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.		
United States Postal Service		(419)332-7396			
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP co	ode)	6. Employer representative to contact			
2120 Enterprise,	•	Pamela Collins Postmaster			
Fremont, OH 43420		, unique coming i os			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product	or service	9. Number of Workers employed		
Postal Service	Mail		50		
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a, Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mall (b) (6) (b) (7)(C)		
	15		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)				
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
	12 DECLARAY	ION			
$(l_{\bullet}) (0) (l_{\bullet}) (7)$	tatements	therein are true to the best	of my knowledge and belief.		
			Tel No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)			(
ву:	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)		
	(3) (3), (3) (An Individual	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
(signature of representative or person making charge)	Print/type nar	ne and title or office, if any	Cell No.		
(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)		I Date:	Ear No.		
Address(b)(6),(b)(7)(C)		Pate:	Fax No.		
		1/6,00.0	o Mail		
		18-28-19	e-Mail		
		110	\bot (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the Information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(b) (6) (7)(C)

FORM NLRB-508 (4-19)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
08-CD-247129	08/26/19			

INSTRUCTIONS: F e an or g na with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

					•
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT	S AGENTS A	AGAINST WHICH CHARG	SE IS BROU	GHT	
a. Name			b. Union Re	epresentative	to contact
LABORERS' LOCAL 860 A/W LIUNA			Anthon	y D. Libera	tore, Jr.
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)			d. Tel. No. 216-432-		e. Cell No.
3334 Prospect Avenue Cleveland, OH 44115			f. Fax. No. 216-432	2-1025	
			g. e-mail (b) (6),	(b) (7)(C	
h. The above named abor organ zat on has engaged n and s enga	ıg ng n unfa r	abor pract ces w th n the	mean ng of	sect on 8(b)	and (st subsect ons)
(4)(D) and 10(k)		of the Nat or	na Labor Re	at ons Act, a	nd these unfar abor
pract ces are pract ces affect ng commerce wth n the mean ng of	the Act, or th	ese unfa r abor pract ces	affect ng co	mmerce w th	n the mean ng of
the Act and the Posta Reorgan zat on Act.					
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts consti	tuting the alleged unfair la	abor practice	es)	
Since on or about June 1, 2019, and continuous required the below-named employer to assign perfect to other employees, notwithstanding that said entry the Board determining the bargaining represent	oarticular i	work to employees s not failing to conf	in Laboi orm to a	ers' Local n order or	860 rather than
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No.		c. Fax No.
		440-772-0624			216-503-0360
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		d. e-mail nlampton@taftlaw.	com		
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)			6. Employe	r representati	ve to contact
Cleveland, Ohio			Nadia A	A. Lampton	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify pr	rincipal product or service		9. Number o	of workers employed
Construction					
10. Full name of party filing charge WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				1	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)		11a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No.		c. Fax No.
5633 Brecksville Road		440-772-0624			216-503-0360
Independence, OH 44131		d. e-mail			210 000 0000
•		nlampton@taftlaw	.com		
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			Tel. No. (937) 641- Cell No.	2055	
/s/ Nadia A. Lampton	Attorney				
(signature of representative or person making charge)		me and title or office, if any)	— h	Fax No.	
Nadia A. Lampton Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP		- •		Fax No. (937) 228-	-2816
Address 40 N. Main Street, Suite 1700, Dayton, OH 45423 Date 8/23/19			'	e-mail nlampton@	taftlaw.com

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 *et seq.* The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.